TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM467945

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alexander Open Systems, Inc.		03/30/2018	Corporation: KANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ConvergeOne, Inc.
Street Address:	3344 Highway 149
City:	Eagan
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55121
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4442340	AOS EXPECT THE BEST!	
Registration Number:	4316591	AOSCLOUD	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4156932222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4156932000

Email: trademarks@cooley.com

Cynthia O. Smuzynska of Cooley LLP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	322670-20000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Drue Anne Koons
SIGNATURE:	/Drue Anne Koons/
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=ConvergeOne - Assignment of Trademarks - Alexander Open Systems Inc to ConvergeOne#page1.tif source=ConvergeOne - Assignment of Trademarks - Alexander Open Systems Inc to ConvergeOne#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006313 FRAME: 0826

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This **TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT** is entered into as of the last date of signature below by and between **ALEXANDER OPEN SYSTEMS, INC.** ("Assignor"), a corporation organized under the laws of Kansas, located at 12851 Foster Street Overland Park, Kansas 66213 and **CONVERGEONE, INC.** ("Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of Minnesota, located at 3344 Highway 149, Eagan, Minnesota 55121 (collectively, the "Parties").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the trademarks listed in Schedule A hereto including all common law rights and the owner of the registrations shown in Schedule A (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's rights in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to the Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks shown in Schedule A, together with the goodwill associated therewith and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Agreement on the dates specified below.

ALEXANDER OPEN SYSTEMS, INC. ASSIGNOR

By: John d. Mckenna, Jr.

Printed Name: John A. McKenna, Jr.

Title: CEO and President

Acknowledged:

CONVERGEONE, INC. ASSIGNEE

By: John d. Mckenna, Jr.

Printed Name: John A. McKenna, Jr.

Title: Vice President

Date: March 30, 2018

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006313 FRAME: 0827

Exhibit A

MARK	COUNTRY	APP. NO./REG. NO.	APP. DATE/REG. DATE	CLASS
Anc	United States	App. No. 85711900	Filed: Aug. 24, 2012	37 42 45
Expect the Best!		Reg. No. 4442340	Issued: Dec. 03, 2013	
	United States	App. No. 85693779	Filed: Aug. 02, 2012	39 42
		Reg. No. 4316591	Issued: Apr. 09, 2013	

RECORDED: 03/30/2018

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006313 FRAME: 0828